
March 14, 2026 HANSHIN 4R 

HANSHIN
4

Post Time

 11:20
4R 
MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1400m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1400m
Turf 1000m
Turf 1200m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Exceedance C3 15 HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Bellagio Abroad(AUS)
Kyosuke Kokubun KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

1 1 Beechal Dark Bay Yasuyuki Tsujino KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Exceed And Excel) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

BELLAGIO RACING ALLD 0.0.0.0

Rey de Oro C3 14 HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Masano Sirius(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

1 2 Yamaichi Family Bay Kenta Fujino KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Inoke Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Masato Inoke ALLD 0.0.0.0

Big Arthur C3 53 4,100,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.1.1 Jan 12/26 49 1KYOTO5 Dec 21/25 42 5CHUKYO6 Dec 7/25 45 5CHUKYO2

Mighty Kingdom(JPN)
Takuma Ogino KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.1.1.0 1200 0.0.0.0 6th /18 No. 6 Fav. 2 2nd /17 No. 9 Fav. 8 3rd /17 No. 5 Fav.10

2 3 Kurino Ekaterina Bay Kota Kato KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 458 0 Y Take 57.0 458 -2 A Tomita 56.0 460     A Tomita 56.0                     
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.8 1400m Turf Good 1:21.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.1       

Masuo Bokujo Total 0.1.1.1 ALLT 0.1.1.1 ---------------- 5-5 36.0F 34.4-36.0 1-1 35.0F 35.0-35.0 3-3 34.2F 35.6-34.2
Makio Okada <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Kelheim(JPN)(0.6) Terviseks(JPN)(0.0) Go Go Richard(JPN)(0.3)
Contrail F3 42 3,000,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.0 Jan 25/26 39 1KOKURA2 Nov 8/25 45 4KYOTO1

God Ray(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura KYOT 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 16th /18 No.14 Fav. 1 2nd /11 No. 4 Fav. 4

2 4 Consessions Black Haruki Sugiyama KOKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 400 -4 F Matsuwaka 55.0 404     F Matsuwaka 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.8          

Champions Farm Total 0.1.0.1 ALLT 0.1.0.1 ------------16-- 8-9 35.5F 33.6-34.4 2-2 35.2F 35.8-35.2
Mikako Sakota <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Mitono Rin(JPN)(2.0) Cosmo Red(JPN)(0.1)
Rey de Oro F3 48 4,120,000 Yen HANT 0.1.0.2 1400 0.1.0.1 Dec 27/25 46 5HANSHIN7 Dec 7/25 47 5HANSHIN2 Sep 28/25 44 4HANSHIN9

Danon Belle Vue(JPN)
Yuga Kawada KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 5th /15 No. 4 Fav. 2 5th /18 No. 1 Fav. 4 2nd /18 No.14 Fav. 2

3 5 2 Danon Fantasy Bay Tomoyasu Sakaguchi KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 428 0 C Lemaire 55.0 428 +4 R Takasugi 55.0 424     R Takasugi 54.0                     
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.3       

Northern Farm Total 0.1.0.2 ALLT 0.1.0.2 ---------------- 4-4 35.5F 34.6-35.4 10-11 34.7F 33.7-35.0 3-3 35.3F 36.1-35.5
Danox Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Flame Star(JPN)(0.5) Make One's Day(JPN(1.1) Predateur(JPN)(0.0)
Shanghai Bobby C3 14 HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Pushkar(JPN) Ryo Takakura KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

3 6 True Story Dark Bay Tomoyasu Sakaguchi KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Harlan's Holiday) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Araishoji Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yasuo Tejima ALLD 0.0.0.0

Drefong F3 57 4,300,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.0 Jan 12/26 52 1KYOTO5 Nov 2/25 46 3KYOTO11

Aqua Eye(JPN) Mirai Iwata KYOT 0.1.1.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 2nd /18 No. 8 Fav. 1 3rd /15 No. 8 Fav. 2

4 7 1 Admire Sceptre Bay Hirofumi Shii KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.0 452 -2 M Iwata 55.0 454     M Iwata 55.0                               
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.3          

Northern Farm Total 0.1.1.0 ALLT 0.1.1.0 ---------------- 5-5 35.4F 34.4-36.0 2-2 35.2F 35.9-34.9
TN Racing <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 1 0 0 Kelheim(JPN)(0.0) Hishi Islay(JPN)(0.4)
Admire Mars F3 53 9,310,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Feb 28/26 42 1HANSHIN3 Feb 14/26 50 2KYOTO5 Dec 20/25 46 5HANSHIN5 Dec 6/25 42 5CHUKYO1 Nov 16/25 42 4KYOTO4

Judy Imeru(JPN) Yutaka Take KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 4th /16 No. 7 Fav. 3 3rd /16 No. 8 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No. 6 Fav. 5 2nd /16 No.11 Fav. 4 4th /15 No.10 Fav. 3

4 8 3 Volcan Bay Hidenori Take KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 436 -4 Y Fujioka 55.0 440 +8 Y Fujioka 55.0 432 -2 Y Fujioka 55.0 434 +4 Y Fujioka 55.0 430 -2 K Matsuyama 55.0
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.7

Kuwata Bokujo Total 0.2.1.6 ALLT 0.0.0.2 -- 4-- 3-------- 3-5 38.7F 34.9-38.5 3-4 38.6F 35.4-37.6 7-7 38.7F 34.4-38.7 9-9 38.6F 35.0-38.7 3-4 38.1F 35.2-37.5
KSHD <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.2.1.4 1 W 0 1 0 1 Jeanne de Reve(JPN(0.4) T O Purcell(JPN)(1.4) Golden Balance(JPN(1.1) Dancing Doll(JPN)(0.7) Kanekome Bright(JP(1.0)
Fierement C3 45 1,100,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Jan 12/26 42 1KYOTO5 Nov 23/25 35 4KYOTO6 Nov 2/25 44 3KYOTO11

Yamanin Feier(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No.13 Fav. 7 10th /14 No.13 Fav. 4 4th /15 No. 7 Fav. 7

5 9 Yamanin Attachant Bay Naoya Nakamura KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 458 -2 K Matsuyama 57.0 460 0 M Iwata 56.0 460     Y Hishida 56.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.4       

Nishikioka Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 6-5 38.0F 36.1-37.2 3-3 40.2F 35.0-37.6 1-1 35.4F 35.9-34.9
Hajime Doi <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Water Sagrada(JPN)(1.6) Hot Seat(JPN)(3.0) Hishi Islay(JPN)(0.5)
Win Bright F3 39 2,710,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Feb 1/26 36 1KOKURA4 Jul 20/25 41 1HAKODATE12 Jun 29/25 43 1HAKODATE6 Jun 15/25 40 1HAKODATE2

Hexenhaus(JPN) Yukito Ishikawa KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.1.3 15th /18 No.13 Fav. 8 5th /16 No.13 Fav. 9 3rd /12 No. 1 Fav. 4 5th /9 No. 8 Fav. 3

5 10 Meine Dessert Dark Bay Naohiro Yoshida KOKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 404 -10 Y Tannai 55.0 414 +6 Y Tannai 55.0 408 +6 Y Tannai 55.0 402     Y Tannai 55.0           
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.6    

Big Red Farm Total 0.0.1.3 ALLT 0.0.1.3 ----------15---- 12-15 35.5F 33.6-34.2 6-6 35.3F 33.8-35.3 4-2 35.3F 34.5-35.4 4-4 35.6F 33.4-35.0
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Derma Rishiri(JPN)(2.0) Quiet Eye(IRE)(0.7) Sigur Ros(JPN)(0.2) Rouge Saudade(JPN)(1.2)
Silver State C3 50 1,600,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Feb 22/26 49 1HANSHIN2

Meisho Raiga(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 3rd /14 No. 9 Fav. 1

6 11 4 Fete des Meres Dark Bay Hideaki Fujiwara KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 444     K Matsuyama 57.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.5             

Amaba Bokujo Total 0.0.1.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ---- 3---------- 3-2 38.7F 35.7-37.4
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.1.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Zenkai Nadal(JPN)(1.7)
Le Vent Se Leve F3 40 1,100,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Jan 5/26 33 1KYOTO2 Oct 12/25 34 3KYOTO4 Aug 17/25 47 3CHUKYO8

Realize Bloom(JPN) Manabu Sakai KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 14th /14 No. 4 Fav. 4 8th /12 No. 9 Fav. 1 4th /16 No. 4 Fav. 1

6 12 Cradle Bay Naosuke Sugai KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 494 +8 Y Kawada 55.0 486 +10 Y Kawada 55.0 476     T Danno 55.0                     
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.6       

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 10-10-11 40.2F 35.6-38.7 6-7 40.2F 34.2-38.8 11-10 38.2F 35.7-37.7
Yosuke Imafuku <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Rouge Vivace(JPN)(3.6) Wise Gang(JPN)(2.1) Keen Sense(USA)(1.5)
Mikki Isle F3 54 840,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.2 Jan 12/26 49 1KYOTO5 Dec 28/25 47 5HANSHIN8 Oct 25/25 43 3KYOTO8

Melancolinista(JPN)
Taisei Danno KYOT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 7th /18 No.12 Fav. 8 4th /17 No. 5 Fav. 3 7th /14 No.13 Fav. 5

7 13 5 Poetic Legacy Bay Keiji Yoshimura KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 452 -6 T Hammer Hansen 55.0 458 +2 Y Iwata 55.0 456     Y Iwata 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.3       

Yoshida Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 10-9 35.7F 34.4-36.0 12-11 34.9F 34.2-35.5 3-3 36.1F 35.7-34.8
KH Racing <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Kelheim(JPN)(0.6) Dea Veloce(JPN)(0.2) Early Harvest(JPN)(1.5)
Four Wheel Drive F3 48 650,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Feb 22/26 45 1HANSHIN2

Long Full Spec(JPN)
Yusaku Kokubun KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 5th /14 No. 4 Fav. 6

7 14 Battle Moon Glow Bay Hiroyuki Oneda KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 458     Y Kokubun 55.0                                         
(American Pharoah) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.3             

Fujiwara Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ---- 5---------- 1-1 39.9F 35.7-37.4
Toshio Nakai <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Zenkai Nadal(JPN)(2.5)
Epiphaneia F3 46 1,100,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 44 5HANSHIN8

Castello Thule(JPN)
Atsuya Nishimura KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No. 1 Fav.12

7 15 6 Contessa Thule Bay Yoshiaki Sugiyama KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 410     Y Nagaoka 55.0                                         
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.6             

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 5-9 34.4F 35.1-34.7
Green Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Kishidancho(JPN)(0.2)
Danon Smash C3 49 4,500,000 Yen HANT 0.0.1.0 1400 0.1.0.2 Feb 21/26 49 1HANSHIN1 Jan 31/26 47 2KYOTO1 Jan 12/26 34 1KYOTO5 Nov 8/25 43 4KYOTO1 Aug 31/25 80 4CHUKYO4

Ayrton(JPN) Ryusei Sakai KYOT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN CHUKYO NISAI ST  G3
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.1.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 3rd /18 No.16 Fav.11 6th /16 No. 6 Fav. 4 13th /16 No.14 Fav. 7 10th /15 No.13 Fav. 5 8th /13 No. 3 Fav. 4

8 16 Danon Gracias Bay Yoshitake Hashida KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.1 502 0 M Sakai 57.0 502 0 Y Kitamura 57.0 502 -4 T Danno 57.0 506 +4 T Danno 56.0 502 0 T Danno 55.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.3

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 0.1.1.4 ALLT 0.1.1.3 ---- 3---- 6---- 1-1 35.5F 34.5-35.3 12-11 35.5F 34.9-36.0 1-2-5 42.4F 36.3-38.2 2-3 35.3F 35.1-34.3 10-10 35.6F 33.3-34.9
Takahiro Iida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 1 1 Namura Hinagiku(JP(0.2) Peisha Sis(JPN)(0.5) Savoire Faire(JPN)(4.2) Namura Cosmos(JPN)(1.2) Candide(JPN)(1.9)
Contrail F3 42 HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Jan 17/26 35 1KYOTO6 Dec 20/25 45 5CHUKYO5 Oct 18/25 38 3KYOTO6

Meiwa Megere(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura KYOT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 16th /18 No.15 Fav. 9 6th /16 No. 2 Fav. 8 8th /13 No.12 Fav. 3

8 17 Estrechada Dark Bay Taiki Chaki KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 470 +4 S Yoshimura 55.0 466 +4 H Yoshida 55.0 462     A Nishimura 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.0 1600m Turf Good 1:35.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.5       

Orion Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 --------------16 4-5-5 39.2F 34.8-36.8 3-3-5 35.8F 35.2-35.7 3-3 36.1F 36.1-34.6
Jun Masuda <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 La Concha Bien(JPN(2.9) An die Musik(JPN)(0.5) Sweet Happiness(JP(1.7)
Maurice F3 50 HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 Jan 11/26 35 1KYOTO4 Nov 8/25 45 4KYOTO1 Oct 19/25 44 3KYOTO7

Isn't It(JPN) Yuji Hishida KYOT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No.11 Fav. 8 9th /15 No. 9 Fav. 9 8th /17 No.17 Fav. 7

8 18 Lady Valeur Bay Inao Okada KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 494 -6 Y Hishida 55.0 500 -10 H Miyuki 55.0 510     Y Hishida 55.0                     
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.9       

Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 5-4 40.4F 35.5-38.1 11-9 34.7F 35.1-34.3 3-3 35.5F 35.3-35.0
MARKS Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Urus Twister(JPN)(2.8) Namura Cosmos(JPN)(1.1) Mild Best(JPN)(0.7)

HANSHIN Turf 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.12～2026.03.11）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Maurice  22   2   2   5  13 0.091 0.182
 2 Epiphaneia  19   2   1   2  14 0.105 0.158
 3 Rey de Oro  11   2   1   1   7 0.182 0.273
 4 Saxon Warrior   4   2   0   1   1 0.500 0.500
 5 Kizuna  14   2   0   1  11 0.143 0.143
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March 14, 2026 HANSHIN 4R  MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1400m, Turf


